## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5113580

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
STUBHUB, INC.	08/13/2018	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EBAY INC.
Street Address:	2145 HAMILTON AVENUE
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95125

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13101435
Application Number:	12979756
Application Number:	13293854
Application Number:	13629803
Application Number:	10697850
Patent Number:	7917398
Application Number:	11689787
Patent Number:	8024234
Patent Number:	8386334
Patent Number:	9530108
Application Number:	14010408
Application Number:	15338205
Application Number:	90013425
Patent Number:	8732007
Patent Number:	7792700
Patent Number:	8204796
Application Number:	14062322

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

PATENT

505066824 REEL: 046725 FRAME: 0138

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 303-357-1641

**Email:** adouglas@merchantgould.com **Correspondent Name:** MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17666.00000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALLISON DOUGLAS
SIGNATURE:	/Allison Douglas/
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2018

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=StubHub-eBay\_Assignment#page1.tif source=StubHub-eBay\_Assignment#page2.tif source=StubHub-eBay\_Assignment#page3.tif source=StubHub-eBay\_Assignment#page4.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. StubHub, Inc., having an office and place of business at 199 Fremont Street, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, San Francisco, CA 94105, United States of America (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), hereby grants and assigns to eBay Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 2145 Hamilton Avenue, San Jose, CA 95125 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), all of StubHub, Inc.'s entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Patent Applications and Letters Patent identified in the Appendix attached hereto, (hereinafter, collectively, "ASSIGNED PATENTS") to have and to hold the same, unto ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, including all damages for infringement accruing prior to, on and after the Effective Time & Date and the sole right to sue therefore, under such Assigned Patents, for the full term or terms of all such ASSIGNED PATENTS.

AND WHEREAS, Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Page 2 of 4

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and

legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing

including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents,

and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us

relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and

generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and

vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said

improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and

advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns,

that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property

herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein

expressed is possessed by us.

ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment to be duly signed on its behalf.

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Name: Tod Cohen

Title: General Counsel of StubHub, Inc.

# **APPENDIX**

FILE #	TITLE	SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE	PATENT NUMBER	GRANT DATE	MATTER TYPE
IP- P1092US1	WEB APPLICATION FOR A MOBILE COMPUTING DEVICE TO PROVIDE LOCATION- BASED UPCOMING EVENT INFORMATION	13101435	May 5, 2011			Utility - NPREG
IP- P1164US1	Dynamic Item Creation at Point of Sale	12979756	Dec 28, 2010			Utility - ORG
IP- P1256US1	INTELLIGENT SEAT RECOMMENDATION	13293854	Nov 10, 2011			Utility - ORG
IP- P1648US1	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PURCHASING A PLAYLIST LINKED TO AN EVENT	13629803	Sep 28, 2012			Utility - ORG
IP- P548US2	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING LOGISTICS FOR A SALE OF GOODS	10697850	Oct 30, 2003			Utility - CIP
IP- P549US1	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ILLUSTRATING WHERE A TICKET IS LOCATED IN AN EVENT VENUE	11552782	Oct 23, 2006	7,917,398	29-Mar-11	Utility - ORG
IP- P551US1	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR LISTING MULTIPLE ITEMS TO BE POSTED FOR SALE	11689787	Mar 22, 2007			Utility - ORG
IP- P549US3	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR MAPPING PRICE AND LOCATION OF TICKETS IN AN EVENT VENUE	12544615	Aug 20, 2009	8024234	Sep 20, 2011	Utility - CIP
IP- P549US4	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR MAPPING PRICE AND LOCATION OF TICKETS IN AN EVENT VENUE	13221560	Aug 30, 2011	8386334	Feb 26, 2013	Utility - CON
IP- P549US6	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR MAPPING PRICE AND LOCATION OF TICKETS IN AN EVENT VENUE	13778023	Feb 26, 2013	9530108	Dec 27, 2016	Utility - CON
IP- P549US7	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ILLUSTRATING WHERE A TICKET IS LOCATED IN AN EVENT VENUE	14010408	Aug 26, 2013			Utility - CON

**RECORDED: 08/28/2018** 

IP- P549US8	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR MAPPING PRICE AND LOCATION OF TICKETS IN AN EVENT VENUE	15338205	Oct 28, 2016			Utility - CON
IP- P745USX	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING LOCATION-BASED UPCOMING EVENT INFORMATION USING A CLIENT-SIDE WEB APPLICATION IMPLEMENTED ON A CLIENT DEVICE	90013425	Jan 9, 2015	8732007		Utility - REEX
IP- P809US1	METHODS AND COMPUTER- READABLE STORAGE DEVICES FOR MANAGING TRANSACTIONS WITH MULTIPLE BROKER AFFILIATES	10606086	Jun 25, 2003	7792700	Sep 7, 2010	Utility - ORG
IP- P809US2	MANAGING TRANSACTIONS OF BROKER AFFILIATES	12876216	Sep 6, 2010	8204796	Jun 19, 2012	Utility - CON
IP- P809US4	MANAGING TRANSACTIONS OF BROKER AFFILIATES	14062322	Oct 24, 2013			Utility - CON